Shri Konsam Devson Singh, aged about 25 years, 
S/o Late K. Devananda Singh a resident of Khurai 
Konsam Leikai, P.S. Porompat, under Imphal East 
District, Manipur

WHEREAS, the Plaintiff has instituted suit against 
you for recovery of money valued at Rs 6,30,000/- 
(Rupees six lakhs thirty thousand only). You are hereby 
summoned to appear in this court in person or by 
pleader on the 1st day of March, 2019 at 10.30 a.m. to 
answer the same, failing which the suit will be disposed 
of ex-parte.

Given under my hand and seal of the court, this 21st